Cylinder with length measuring sensor
SSD-LN Series
 Bore size:  φ12/φ16/φ20/φ32/φ50
(       )
Analog output ON-OFF
switch model No.
Output Measured range length
TOH/V5 Analog output 8 mm

Compatible
sensor
How to order
*1 :   Sensor and analog output ON-OFF switch cannot be
installed on the same surface. (φ12, φ16 only)
*2 :   The lead wire outlet direction of analog output ON-OFF
switch, the same one as the sensor, will be selected
automatically. Lead wire length is 5 m specifications.
*3 :   If detection position is at “10”, the detection position center is
located 10 mm in front of the cylinder full stroke projecting
end, with measured range length ±4 (±5) mm of this center
point. The detecting position should be an integer.
Precautions for model selection
Code Content
A  Bore size
12 For φ12
16 For φ16
20 For φ20
32 For φ32
50 For φ50
Code Content
A  Output
0 Reed 2-wire
5 Reed 2-wire without indicator lamp
2 Proximity 2-wire
3 Proximity 3-wire
2Y Proximity 2-wire 2-color display
3Y Proximity 3-wire 2-color display
B  Lead wire outlet direction
H Axial lead wire
V Radial lead wire
C  Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
5 5 m (option)
Cylinder bore sizeB
Cylinder strokeC
Analog output
ON-OFF change-over
switch mounting
surface (*1) (*2)
F
Detecting positionG
Amplifier unit
output and shape
H
Display
(*4)
I
OutputA
Lead wire
outlet direction
B
Lead wire
length
C
Code Content
A  Drive equipment specifications
SSD Super compact (double acting)
SSD-O Super compact (double acting/low speed)
B  Cylinder bore size (mm)
12 φ12
16 φ16
20 φ20
32 φ32
50 φ50
C  Cylinder stroke (mm)
20 20
30 30 (compatible with φ12, φ16 only)
50 50 (applicable except for φ12, φ16)
D  Sensor lead wire outlet direction
H Axial lead wire
V Radial lead wire